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 GENERAL INFORMATION

2023 ICD Implementation
On October 1, 2022, Texas Medicaid & Healthcare Partnership (TMHP) applied the 2023 annual Interna-
tional Classification of Diseases (ICD) updates that are effective for dates of service on or after October 1, 
2022 . The annual ICD updates include the following:

• ICD-10 Clinical Modification (ICD-10-CM)

• ICD-10 Procedure Coding System (ICD-10-PCS)

This combined Special Bulletin includes the ICD updates for Texas Medicaid and the Children with Special 
Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program . This bulletin is intended to notify providers of program and 
coding changes related to the 2022 updates for ICD and Current Procedural Terminology (CPT®) .

All providers are encouraged to review the “General Information” section of this bulletin . Policy updates 
for a specific program or provider type are discussed in designated sections of the bulletin .

Claims Filing
The new 2023 ICD diagnosis codes and inpatient hospital surgical procedure codes may be billed 
beginning October 1, 2022 . For billing on or after October 1, 2022, ICD codes must be billed for dates of 
service on or after October 1, 2022 and may be billed for dates of service prior to October 1, 2022 .

Important:  To avoid fraudulent billing, providers must submit the ICD codes that are most appropriate 
for the services provided.

The ICD-10-PCS procedure codes are inpatient hospital surgical procedure codes and must be submitted, 
as applicable, only on inpatient hospital claims .

Note:  For professional and outpatient procedures and services, providers must continue to use the 
American Medical Association (AMA) Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) manual and the CMS 
Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) manual.
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MEDICAID FEE-FOR-SERVICE AND MANAGED CARE PROVIDERS

Texas Medicaid ICD Updates
The 2023 ICD updates for Texas Medicaid are included in the ICD tables in the “All Code Changes” section 
of this bulletin beginning on page page 17 . The 2023 ICD deletions and replacements are effective 
October 1, 2022, for dates of service on or after October 1, 2022, for Texas Medicaid . Providers may refer 
to the “General Information” section for more information .

Texas Medicaid Benefit Changes
The following Texas Medicaid benefit changes have been made to support the 2023 ICD-CM diagnosis 
code updates and are effective for dates of service on or after October 1, 2022 . For more information, call 
the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 .

Note:  These changes apply to Texas Medicaid fee-for-service and Medicaid managed care claims and 
authorization requests that are submitted to TMHP for processing.

The policy articles in this bulletin contain the following information:

• Added: Added diagnosis codes are new diagnosis codes added by the Centers for Medicare & 
Medicaid Services (CMS) .

• Discontinued: Discontinued diagnosis codes are no longer reimbursed after September 30, 2022 .

Ambulatory and Long-Term Electroencephalogram (Ambulatory EEG)
The following diagnosis codes may be reimbursed when submitted with ambulatory EEG procedure codes:

Added Diagnosis Codes

S060XAA S060XAD S060XAS

Refer to:  The current Texas Medicaid Provider Procedures Manual, Medical and Nursing Specialists, 
Physicians, and Physician Assistants Handbook, section 9 .2 .26 .2 “Ambulatory and Long-Term 
Electroencephalogram (Ambulatory EEG),” for more information .
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Cardiac Rehabilitation
The following diagnosis code may be reimbursed when submitted with procedure codes 93797, 93798, and 
S9472:

Added Diagnosis Code

I202

Note:  Procedure code S9472 is used for hospitals submitting claims for cardiac rehabilitation and must 
be submitted with revenue code 943.

Refer to:  The current Texas Medicaid Provider Procedures Manual, Inpatient and Outpatient Hospital 
Services Handbook, section 4 .2 .6 “Cardiac Rehabilitation,” and Medical and Nursing 
Specialists, Physicians, and Physician Assistants Handbook, section 9 .2 .17, “Cardiac 
Rehabilitation,” for more information .

Cytogenetics Testing
The following diagnosis codes may be reimbursed when submitted with cytogenetics procedure codes:

Added Diagnosis Codes

E3430 E3431 E34328 E34329 E3439 O3500X0 O3500X1

O3500X2 O3500X3 O3500X4 O3500X5 O3500X9 O3501X0 O3501X1

O3501X2 O3501X3 O3501X4 O3501X5 O3501X9 O3502X0 O3502X1

O3502X2 O3502X3 O3502X4 O3502X5 O3502X9 O3503X0 O3503X1

O3503X2 O3503X3 O3503X4 O3503X5 O3503X9 O3504X0 O3504X1

O3504X2 O3504X3 O3504X4 O3504X5 O3504X9 O3505X0 O3505X1

O3505X2 O3505X3 O3505X4 O3505X5 O3505X9 O3506X0 O3506X1

O3506X2 O3506X3 O3506X4 O3506X5 O3506X9 O3507X0 O3507X1

O3507X2 O3507X3 O3507X4 O3507X5 O3507X9 O3508X0 O3508X1

O3508X2 O3508X3 O3508X4 O3508X5 O3508X9 O3509X0 O3509X1

O3509X2 O3509X3 O3509X4 O3509X5 O3509X9 O3510X0 O3510X1

O3510X2 O3510X3 O3510X4 O3510X5 O3510X9 O3511X0 O3511X1

O3511X2 O3511X3 O3511X4 O3511X5 O3511X9 O3512X0 O3512X1
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Added Diagnosis Codes

O3512X2 O3512X3 O3512X4 O3512X5 O3512X9 O3513X0 O3513X1

O3513X2 O3513X3 O3513X4 O3513X5 O3513X9 O3514X0 O3514X1

O3514X2 O3514X3 O3514X4 O3514X5 O3514X9 O3515X0 O3515X1

O3515X2 O3515X3 O3515X4 O3515X5 O3515X9 O3519X0 O3519X1

O3519X2 O3519X3 O3519X4 O3519X5 O3519X9 Q2110 Q2111

Q2112 Q2113 Q2114 Q2115 Q2116 Q2119 Q2120

Q2121 Q2122 Q2123 Q8581 Q8582 Q8583 Q8589

Discontinued Diagnosis Codes

E343 O350XX0 O350XX1 O350XX2 O350XX3 O350XX4 O350XX5

O350XX9 O351XX0 O351XX1 O351XX2 O351XX3 O351XX4 O351XX5

O351XX9 Q211 Q212 Q858

Refer to:  The current Texas Medicaid Provider Procedures Manual, Medical and Nursing Specialists, 
Physicians, and Physicians Assistants Handbook, section 9 .2 .40 .6 “Cytogenetics Testing,” for 
more information

Diagnostic Doppler Sonography
The following diagnosis codes will no longer be reimbursed when submitted with Peripheral Arterial 
Doppler Studies procedure codes 93922, 93923, 93924, 93925, 93926, 93930 and 93931:

Discontinued Diagnosis Codes

I7101 I711 I712 I713 I714 I715 I716

Refer to:  The current Texas Medicaid Provider Procedures Manual, Medical and Nursing Specialists, 
Physicians, and Physician Assistants Handbook, section 9 .2 .27 .3 “Peripheral Arterial Doppler 
Studies,” for more information .
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Echoencephalography
The following diagnosis codes may be reimbursed when submitted with procedure code 76506:

Added Diagnosis Codes

F03911 F03918 F0392 F0393 F0394 S060XAA S060XAD

S060XAS S061XAA S061XAD S061XAS S0630AA S0630AD S0630AS

S0631AA S0631AD S0631AS S0632AA S0632AD S0632AS S0633AA

S0633AD S0633AS S0634AA S0634AD S0634AS S0635AA S0635AD

S0635AS S0636AA S0636AD S0636AS S0637AA S0637AD S0637AS

S0638AA S0638AD S0638AS S064XAA S064XAD S064XAS S065XAA

S065XAD S065XAS S066XAA S066XAD S066XAS S0689AA S0689AD

S0689AS S069XAA S069XAD S069XAS

Refer to:  The current Texas Medicaid Provider Procedures Manual, Medical and Nursing Specialists, 
Physicians, and Physicians Assistants Handbook, section 9 .2 .26 .5 “Echoencephalography,” for 
more information .

Evoked Response Tests and Neuromuscular Procedures
The following diagnosis codes may be reimbursed when submitted with electromyography (EMG) and 
nerve conduction study (NCS) procedure codes:

Added Diagnosis Codes

M625A0 M625A1 M625A2 M625A9

Refer to:  The current Texas Medicaid Provider Procedures Manual, Medical and Nursing Specialists, 
Physicians, and Physician Assistants Handbook, section 9 .2 .28 .2 “Electromyography and Nerve 
Conduction Studies,” for more information .

Mental Health Rehabilitative Services
The following diagnosis codes may be reimbursed when submitted with procedure codes H0034, H2012, 
H2014, and H2017:

Added Diagnosis Codes

F4381 F4389



8
CPT copyright 2021 American Medical Association. All rights reserved.

ICD-10 Special Bulletin	 October 2022

Discontinued Diagnosis Code

F438

Refer to:  The current Texas Medicaid Provider Procedures Manual, Behavioral Health and Case 
Management Services Handbook, section 5 .2 .3 “Mental Health Rehabilitative Services,” for 
more information .

Mental Health Targeted Case Management
The following diagnosis codes may be reimbursed when submitted with procedure code T1017:

Added Diagnosis Codes

F4381 F4389

Discontinued Diagnosis Code

F438

Refer to:  The current Texas Medicaid Provider Procedures Manual, Behavioral Health and Case 
Management Services Handbook, section 5 .2 .2 “Mental Health Targeted Case Management 
(MHTCM),” for more information .

Outpatient Mental Health Services
The following diagnosis codes may be reimbursed for psychotherapy and psychiatric diagnostic 
evaluation procedure codes 90791, 90792, 90832, 90833, 90834, 90836, 90837, 90838, 90846, 90847, and 
90853:

Added Diagnosis Codes

F03911 F03918 F0392 F0393 F0394 F03A0 F03A11

F03A18 F03A2 F03A3 F03A4 F03B0 F03B11 F03B18

F03B2 F03B3 F03B4 F03C0 F03C11 F03C18 F03C2

F03C3 F03C4 F0670 F0671 F1090 F1091 F1191

F1291 F1391 F1491 F1591 F1691 F1891 F1991

F4381 F4389
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The following diagnosis codes may be reimbursed for psychological, neurobehavioral and neuropsycho-
logical testing procedure codes 96116, 96121, 96130, 96131, 96132, 96133, 96136, and 96137:

Added Diagnosis Codes

F01511 F01518 F0152 F0153 F0154 F01A0 F01A11

F01A18 F01A2 F01A3 F01A4 F01B0 F01B11 F01B18

F01B2 F01B3 F01B4 F01C0 F01C11 F01C18 F01C2

F01C3 F01C4 F02811 F02818 F0282 F0283 F0284

F02A0 F02A11 F02A18 F02A2 F02A3 F02A4 F02B0

F02B11 F02B18 F02B2 F02B3 F02B4 F02C0 F02C11

F02C18 F02C2 F02C3 F02C4 F03911 F03918 F0392

F0393 F0394 F03A0 F03A11 F03A18 F03A2 F03A3

F03A4 F03B0 F03B11 F03B18 F03B2 F03B3 F03B4

F03C0 F03C11 F03C18 F03C2 F03C3 F03C4 F0670

F0671 F1090 F1091 F1191 F1291 F1391 F1491

F1591 F1691 F1891 F1991 F4381 F4389 S060XAA

S060XAD S060XAS S0630AA S0630AD S0630AS S0631AA S0631AD

S0631AS S0632AA S0632AD S0632AS S0633AA S0633AD S0633AS

S0634AA S0634AD S0634AS S0635AA S0635AD S0635AS S0636AA

S0636AD S0636AS S0637AA S0637AD S0637AS S0638AA S0638AD

S0638AS S064XAA S064XAD S064XAS S065XAA S065XAD S065XAS

S066XAA S066XAD S066XAS S0689AA S0689AD S0689AS S069XAA

S069XAD S069XAS

Discontinued Diagnosis Codes

F0151 F0281 F0391 F438

Refer to:  The current Texas Medicaid Provider Procedures Manual, Behavioral Health and Case 
Management Services Handbook, section 4 .2 “Services, Benefits, Limitations,” for more 
information .
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Pediatric Pneumogram
The following diagnosis codes may be reimbursed when submitted for procedure code 94772 for a 
pediatric pneumogram in clients who are birth through 11 months of age:

Added Diagnosis Codes

P2830 P2831 P2832 P2833 P2839 P2840 P2841

P2842 P2843 P2849

Discontinued Diagnosis Codes

P283 P284

Refer to:  The current Texas Medicaid Provider Procedures Manual, Medical and Nursing Specialists, 
Physicians, and Physicians Assistants Handbook, section 9 .2 .26 .10 “Pediatric Pneumogram,” 
for more information .

Sleep Studies
The following diagnosis codes may be reimbursed for pneumocardiograms procedure code 95807 for 
clients who are birth through 12 months of age:

Added Diagnosis Codes

P2830 P2831 P2832 P2833 P2839 P2840 P2841

P2842 P2843 P2849

Discontinued Diagnosis Codes

P283 P284

Refer to:  The current Texas Medicaid Provider Procedures Manual, Medical and Nursing Specialists, 
Physicians, and Physicians Assistants Handbook, section 9 .2 .69 .2 “Pneumocardiograms,” for 
more information .
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Substance Use Disorder Services
The following diagnosis codes may be reimbursed when submitted with outpatient treatment services 
procedure codes H0004 and H0005:

Added Diagnosis Codes

F1090 F1091 F1191 F1291 F1391 F1491 F1591

F1691 F1891 F1991

Refer to:  The current Texas Medicaid Provider Procedures Manual, Behavioral Health and Case 
Management Services Handbook, section 9 .6 “Outpatient Treatment Services,” for more 
information .

Therapeutic Apheresis
The following diagnosis codes may be reimbursed when submitted with procedure codes 35611, 36512, 
36513, 36514, and 36516:

Added Diagnosis Codes

D5930 D5931 D5932 D5939

Discontinued Diagnosis Code

D593

Refer to:  The current Texas Medicaid Provider Procedures Manual, Medical and Nursing Specialists, 
Physicians, and Physicians Assistants Handbook, section 9 .2 .73 “Therapeutic Apheresis,” for 
more information .

Vision Services – Nonsurgical
The following diagnosis codes may be reimbursed when submitted with polycarbonate lens procedure 
code V2784:

Added Diagnosis Codes

S061XAA S061XAD S061XAS S0630AA S0630AD S0630AS S0637AA

S0637AD S0637AS S0689AA S0689AD S0689AS S069XAA S069XAD
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Added Diagnosis Codes

S069XAS

Refer to:  The current Texas Medicaid Provider Procedures Manual, Vision and Hearing Services 
Handbook, section 4 .3 .7 .4 “Polycarbonate Lenses,” for more information .

COMPREHENSIVE CARE PROGRAM (CCP) PROVIDERS

CCP Services Benefit Changes
The following Texas Medicaid CCP benefit changes have been made to support the 2023 ICD updates and 
are effective for dates of service on or after October 1, 2022 . For more information, call the TMHP Contact 
Center at 1-800-925-9126 .

Blood Pressure Devices – CCP
The following diagnosis codes may be reimbursed when submitted with manual and automated blood 
pressure devices procedure codes A4660 and A4670:

Added Diagnosis Codes

I3481 I3489 I4720 I4729 Q2110 Q2111 Q2112

Q2113 Q2114 Q2115 Q2116 Q2119 Q2120 Q2121

Q2122 Q2123

Discontinued Diagnosis Codes

I348 I472 Q211 Q212

Refer to:  The current Texas Medicaid Provider Procedures Manual, Durable Medical Equipment, Medical 
Supplies, and Nutritional Products Handbook, section 2 .2 .7 “Blood Pressure Devices (Manual 
and Automated),” for more information .
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Nutritional Products – CCP
Nutritional products may be reimbursed without prior authorization when they are submitted with the 
following diagnosis codes:

Added Diagnosis Codes

E8720 E8721 E8722 E8729

Discontinued Diagnosis Code

E872

Refer to:  The current Texas Medicaid Provider Procedures Manual, Durable Medical Equipment, Medical 
Supplies, and Nutritional Products Handbook, section 2 .2 .18 .2 .2 “Clients who are 20 years of 
age and younger,” for more information .

CHILDREN WITH SPECIAL HEALTH CARE NEEDS (CSHCN) SERVICES PROGRAM PROVIDERS

CSHCN Services Program Updates
The 2023 ICD updates for the CSHCN Services Program are included in the ICD tables in the “All Code 
Changes” section of this bulletin beginning on page page 17 . The 2023 ICD deletions are effective 
October 1, 2022, for dates of service on or after October 1, 2022, for the CSHCN Services Program . 
Providers may refer to the “General Information” section for more information .

CSHCN Services Program Benefit Changes
The following CSHCN Services Program benefit changes have been made to support the 2022 ICD 
updates and are effective for dates of service on or after October 1, 2022 . For more information, call the 
TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 .

The policy articles below contain the following information:

• Added: Added diagnosis codes are new diagnosis codes added by the Centers for Medicare & 
Medicaid Services (CMS) .

• Discontinued: Discontinued diagnosis codes are no longer reimbursed after September 30, 2022 .
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Ambulatory Electroencephalogram
The following diagnosis codes may be reimbursed when submitted with ambulatory electroencephalo-
gram procedure codes:

Added Diagnosis Codes

F0670 F0671

Refer to:  The current CSHCN Services Program Provider Manual, section 31 .2 .17 .1 “Ambulatory 
Electroencephalogram,” for more information .

Behavioral Health Services
The following diagnosis codes may be reimbursed when submitted with outpatient behavioral health 
procedures codes 90832, 90833, 90834, 90836, 90837, 90838, 90846, 90847, and 90853:

Added Diagnosis Codes

F03911 F03918 F0392 F0393 F0394 F03A0 F03A11

F03A18 F03A2 F03A3 F03A4 F03B0 F03B11 F03B18

F03B2 F03B3 F03B4 F03C0 F03C11 F03C18 F03C2

F03C3 F03C4

Discontinued Diagnosis Code

F0391

Refer to:  The current CSHCN Services Program Provider Manual, section 29 .2 .7 .1 “Treatment for 
Alzheimer’s and Dementia,” for more information .

Blood Pressure Monitoring and Devices
The following diagnosis codes may be reimbursed when submitted with manual and automated blood 
pressure devices procedure codes A4660 and A4670:

Added Diagnosis Codes

I3481 I3489 I4720 I4729 Q2110 Q2111 Q2112

Q2113 Q2114 Q2115 Q2116 Q2119 Q2120 Q2121

Q2122 Q2123
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Discontinued Diagnosis Codes

I348 I472 Q211 Q212

Refer to:  The current CSHCN Services Program Provider Manual, section 11 .2 .1 .2 “Manual and 
Automated Blood Pressure Devices,” for more information .

Cytogenetics Testing
The following diagnosis codes may be reimbursed when submitted with cytogenetics procedure codes:

Added Diagnosis Codes

E3430 E3431 E34328 E34329 E3439 Q2110 Q2111

Q2112 Q2113 Q2114 Q2115 Q2116 Q2119 Q2120

Q2121 Q2122 Q2123 Q8581 Q8582 Q8583 Q8589

Discontinued Diagnosis Codes

E343 Q211 Q212 Q858

Refer to:  The current CSHCN Services Program Provider Manual, section 25 .2 .5 .2 “Cytogenetics Testing,” 
for more information .

Echoencephalography
The following diagnosis codes may be reimbursed when submitted with procedure code 76506:

Added Diagnosis Codes

F03911 F03918 F0392 F0393 F0394 S060XAA S060XAD

S060XAS S061XAA S061XAD S061XAS S0630AA S0630AD S0630AS

S0631AA S0631AD S0631AS S0632AA S0632AD S0632AS S0633AA

S0633AD S0633AS S0634AA S0634AD S0634AS S0635AA S0635AD

S0635AS S0636AA S0636AD S0636AS S0637AA S0637AD S0637AS

S0638AA S0638AD S0638AS S064XAA S064XAD S064XAS S065XAA

S065XAD S065XAS S066XAA S066XAD S066XAS S0689AA S0689AD
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Added Diagnosis Codes

S0689AS S069XAA S069XAD S069XAS

Refer to:  The current CSHCN Services Program Provider Manual, section 31 .2 .17 “Echoencephalography,” 
for more information .

Evoked Response Tests and Neuromuscular Procedures
The following diagnosis codes may be reimbursed when submitted with electromyography (EMG) and 
nerve conduction study (NCS) procedure codes:

Added Diagnosis Codes

M625A0 M625A1 M625A2 M625A9

Refer to:  The current CSHCN Services Program Provider Manual, section 31 .2 .19 .2 “Electromyography 
and Nerve Conduction Studies,” for more information .

Sleep Studies
The following diagnosis codes may be reimbursed when submitted for procedure code 94772 for a 
pediatric pneumogram for clients who are birth through 12 months of age:

Added Diagnosis Codes

P2830 P2831 P2832 P2833 P2839 P2840 P2841

P2842 P2843 P2849

Discontinued Diagnosis Codes

P283 P284

Refer to:  The current CSHCN Services Program Provider Manual, section 31 .2 .38 .3 “Pediatric 
Pneumogram,” for more information .
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Therapeutic Apheresis
The following diagnosis codes may be reimbursed when submitted with procedure codes 36511, 36512, 
36513, 36514, and 36516:

Added Diagnosis Codes

D5930 D5931 D5932 D5939

Discontinued Diagnosis Code

D593

Refer to:  The current CSHCN Services Program Provider Manual, section 31 .2 .41 “Therapeutic Apheresis,” 
for more information .

ALL CODE CHANGES: ADDED, REVISED, AND DISCONTINUED

2023 ICD Diagnosis Code Additions
The following is a list of new ICD diagnosis codes:

Added Diagnosis Codes

B3731 B3732 D5930 D5931 D5932 D5939 D6800

D6801 D68020 D68021 D68022 D68023 D68029 D6803

D6804 D6809 D75821 D75822 D75828 D75829 D7584

D8182 E3430 E3431 E34321 E34322 E34328 E34329

E3439 E8720 E8721 E8722 E8729 F01511 F01518

F0152 F0153 F0154 F01A0 F01A11 F01A18 F01A2

F01A3 F01A4 F01B0 F01B11 F01B18 F01B2 F01B3

F01B4 F01C0 F01C11 F01C18 F01C2 F01C3 F01C4

F02811 F02818 F0282 F0283 F0284 F02A0 F02A11

F02A18 F02A2 F02A3 F02A4 F02B0 F02B11 F02B18

F02B2 F02B3 F02B4 F02C0 F02C11 F02C18 F02C2
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F02C3 F02C4 F03911 F03918 F0392 F0393 F0394

F03A0 F03A11 F03A18 F03A2 F03A3 F03A4 F03B0

F03B11 F03B18 F03B2 F03B3 F03B4 F03C0 F03C11

F03C18 F03C2 F03C3 F03C4 F0670 F0671 F1090

F1091 F1191 F1291 F1391 F1491 F1591 F1691

F1891 F1991 F4381 F4389 G71031 G71032 G71033

G710340 G710341 G710342 G710349 G71035 G71038 G71039

G90A G9331 G9332 G9339 I202 I25112 I25702

I25712 I25722 I25732 I25752 I25762 I25792 I3131

I3139 I3481 I3489 I4720 I4721 I4729 I71010

I71011 I71012 I71019 I7110 I7111 I7112 I7113

I7120 I7121 I7122 I7123 I7130 I7131 I7132

I7133 I7140 I7141 I7142 I7143 I7150 I7151

I7152 I7160 I7161 I7162 I7782 J9587 K7682

M51A0 M51A1 M51A2 M51A3 M51A4 M51A5 M625A0

M625A1 M625A2 M625A9 M93004 M93014 M93024 M93034

M93041 M93042 M93043 M93044 M93051 M93052 M93053

M93054 M93061 M93062 M93063 M93064 M93071 M93072

M93073 M93074 M96A1 M96A2 M96A3 M96A4 M96A9

N1411 N1419 N7682 N8000 N8001 N8002 N8003

N80101 N80102 N80103 N80109 N80111 N80112 N80113

N80119 N80121 N80122 N80123 N80129 N80201 N80202

N80203 N80209 N80211 N80212 N80213 N80219 N80221

N80222 N80223 N80229 N8030 N80311 N80312 N80319

N80321 N80322 N80329 N80331 N80332 N80333 N80339

N80341 N80342 N80343 N80349 N80351 N80352 N80353

N80359 N80361 N80362 N80363 N80369 N80371 N80372

N80373 N80379 N80381 N80382 N80383 N80389 N80391
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Added Diagnosis Codes

N80392 N80399 N803A1 N803A2 N803A3 N803A9 N803B1

N803B2 N803B3 N803B9 N803C1 N803C2 N803C3 N803C9

N8040 N8041 N8042 N8050 N80511 N80512 N80519

N80521 N80522 N80529 N80531 N80532 N80539 N80541

N80542 N80549 N80551 N80552 N80559 N80561 N80562

N80569 N80A0 N80A1 N80A2 N80A41 N80A42 N80A43

N80A49 N80A51 N80A52 N80A53 N80A59 N80A61 N80A62

N80A63 N80A69 N80B1 N80B2 N80B31 N80B32 N80B39

N80B4 N80B5 N80B6 N80C0 N80C10 N80C11 N80C19

N80C2 N80C3 N80C4 N80C9 N80D0 N80D1 N80D2

N80D3 N80D4 N80D5 N80D6 N80D9 N85A O3500X0

O3500X1 O3500X2 O3500X3 O3500X4 O3500X5 O3500X9 O3501X0

O3501X1 O3501X2 O3501X3 O3501X4 O3501X5 O3501X9 O3502X0

O3502X1 O3502X2 O3502X3 O3502X4 O3502X5 O3502X9 O3503X0

O3503X1 O3503X2 O3503X3 O3503X4 O3503X5 O3503X9 O3504X0

O3504X1 O3504X2 O3504X3 O3504X4 O3504X5 O3504X9 O3505X0

O3505X1 O3505X2 O3505X3 O3505X4 O3505X5 O3505X9 O3506X0

O3506X1 O3506X2 O3506X3 O3506X4 O3506X5 O3506X9 O3507X0

O3507X1 O3507X2 O3507X3 O3507X4 O3507X5 O3507X9 O3508X0

O3508X1 O3508X2 O3508X3 O3508X4 O3508X5 O3508X9 O3509X0

O3509X1 O3509X2 O3509X3 O3509X4 O3509X5 O3509X9 O3510X0

O3510X1 O3510X2 O3510X3 O3510X4 O3510X5 O3510X9 O3511X0

O3511X1 O3511X2 O3511X3 O3511X4 O3511X5 O3511X9 O3512X0

O3512X1 O3512X2 O3512X3 O3512X4 O3512X5 O3512X9 O3513X0

O3513X1 O3513X2 O3513X3 O3513X4 O3513X5 O3513X9 O3514X0

O3514X1 O3514X2 O3514X3 O3514X4 O3514X5 O3514X9 O3515X0

O3515X1 O3515X2 O3515X3 O3515X4 O3515X5 O3515X9 O3519X0

O3519X1 O3519X2 O3519X3 O3519X4 O3519X5 O3519X9 O35AXX0
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O35AXX1 O35AXX2 O35AXX3 O35AXX4 O35AXX5 O35AXX9 O35BXX0

O35BXX1 O35BXX2 O35BXX3 O35BXX4 O35BXX5 O35BXX9 O35CXX0

O35CXX1 O35CXX2 O35CXX3 O35CXX4 O35CXX5 O35CXX9 O35DXX0

O35DXX1 O35DXX2 O35DXX3 O35DXX4 O35DXX5 O35DXX9 O35EXX0

O35EXX1 O35EXX2 O35EXX3 O35EXX4 O35EXX5 O35EXX9 O35FXX0

O35FXX1 O35FXX2 O35FXX3 O35FXX4 O35FXX5 O35FXX9 O35GXX0

O35GXX1 O35GXX2 O35GXX3 O35GXX4 O35GXX5 O35GXX9 O35HXX0

O35HXX1 O35HXX2 O35HXX3 O35HXX4 O35HXX5 O35HXX9 P2830

P2831 P2832 P2833 P2839 P2840 P2841 P2842

P2843 P2849 Q2110 Q2111 Q2112 Q2113 Q2114

Q2115 Q2116 Q2119 Q2120 Q2121 Q2122 Q2123

Q8581 Q8582 Q8583 Q8589 S060XAA S060XAD S060XAS

S061XAA S061XAD S061XAS S062XAA S062XAD S062XAS S0630AA

S0630AD S0630AS S0631AA S0631AD S0631AS S0632AA S0632AD

S0632AS S0633AA S0633AD S0633AS S0634AA S0634AD S0634AS

S0635AA S0635AD S0635AS S0636AA S0636AD S0636AS S0637AA

S0637AD S0637AS S0638AA S0638AD S0638AS S064XAA S064XAD

S064XAS S065XAA S065XAD S065XAS S066XAA S066XAD S066XAS

S0681AA S0681AD S0681AS S0682AA S0682AD S0682AS S0689AA

S0689AD S0689AS S068A0A S068A0D S068A0S S068A1A S068A1D

S068A1S S068A2A S068A2D S068A2S S068A3A S068A3D S068A3S

S068A4A S068A4D S068A4S S068A5A S068A5D S068A5S S068A6A

S068A6D S068A6S S068A7A S068A8A S068A9A S068A9D S068A9S

S068AAA S068AAD S068AAS S069XAA S069XAD S069XAS T43651A

T43651D T43651S T43652A T43652D T43652S T43653A T43653D

T43653S T43654A T43654D T43654S T43655A T43655D T43655S

T43656A T43656D T43656S V2001XA V2001XD V2001XS V2009XA

V2009XD V2009XS V2011XA V2011XD V2011XS V2019XA V2019XD
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V2019XS V2021XA V2021XD V2021XS V2029XA V2029XD V2029XS

V2031XA V2031XD V2031XS V2039XA V2039XD V2039XS V2041XA

V2041XD V2041XS V2049XA V2049XD V2049XS V2051XA V2051XD

V2051XS V2059XA V2059XD V2059XS V2091XA V2091XD V2091XS

V2099XA V2099XD V2099XS V2101XA V2101XD V2101XS V2109XA

V2109XD V2109XS V2111XA V2111XD V2111XS V2119XA V2119XD

V2119XS V2121XA V2121XD V2121XS V2129XA V2129XD V2129XS

V2131XA V2131XD V2131XS V2139XA V2139XD V2139XS V2141XA

V2141XD V2141XS V2149XA V2149XD V2149XS V2151XA V2151XD

V2151XS V2159XA V2159XD V2159XS V2191XA V2191XD V2191XS

V2199XA V2199XD V2199XS V2201XA V2201XD V2201XS V2209XA

V2209XD V2209XS V2211XA V2211XD V2211XS V2219XA V2219XD

V2219XS V2221XA V2221XD V2221XS V2229XA V2229XD V2229XS

V2231XA V2231XD V2231XS V2239XA V2239XD V2239XS V2241XA

V2241XD V2241XS V2249XA V2249XD V2249XS V2251XA V2251XD

V2251XS V2259XA V2259XD V2259XS V2291XA V2291XD V2291XS

V2299XA V2299XD V2299XS V2301XA V2301XD V2301XS V2309XA

V2309XD V2309XS V2311XA V2311XD V2311XS V2319XA V2319XD

V2319XS V2321XA V2321XD V2321XS V2329XA V2329XD V2329XS

V2331XA V2331XD V2331XS V2339XA V2339XD V2339XS V2341XA

V2341XD V2341XS V2349XA V2349XD V2349XS V2351XA V2351XD

V2351XS V2359XA V2359XD V2359XS V2391XA V2391XD V2391XS

V2399XA V2399XD V2399XS V2401XA V2401XD V2401XS V2409XA

V2409XD V2409XS V2411XA V2411XD V2411XS V2419XA V2419XD

V2419XS V2421XA V2421XD V2421XS V2429XA V2429XD V2429XS

V2431XA V2431XD V2431XS V2439XA V2439XD V2439XS V2441XA

V2441XD V2441XS V2449XA V2449XD V2449XS V2451XA V2451XD

V2451XS V2459XA V2459XD V2459XS V2491XA V2491XD V2491XS
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V2499XA V2499XD V2499XS V2501XA V2501XD V2501XS V2509XA

V2509XD V2509XS V2511XA V2511XD V2511XS V2519XA V2519XD

V2519XS V2521XA V2521XD V2521XS V2529XA V2529XD V2529XS

V2531XA V2531XD V2531XS V2539XA V2539XD V2539XS V2541XA

V2541XD V2541XS V2549XA V2549XD V2549XS V2551XA V2551XD

V2551XS V2559XA V2559XD V2559XS V2591XA V2591XD V2591XS

V2599XA V2599XD V2599XS V2601XA V2601XD V2601XS V2609XA

V2609XD V2609XS V2611XA V2611XD V2611XS V2619XA V2619XD

V2619XS V2621XA V2621XD V2621XS V2629XA V2629XD V2629XS

V2631XA V2631XD V2631XS V2639XA V2639XD V2639XS V2641XA

V2641XD V2641XS V2649XA V2649XD V2649XS V2651XA V2651XD

V2651XS V2659XA V2659XD V2659XS V2691XA V2691XD V2691XS

V2699XA V2699XD V2699XS V2701XA V2701XD V2701XS V2709XA

V2709XD V2709XS V2711XA V2711XD V2711XS V2719XA V2719XD

V2719XS V2721XA V2721XD V2721XS V2729XA V2729XD V2729XS

V2731XA V2731XD V2731XS V2739XA V2739XD V2739XS V2741XA

V2741XD V2741XS V2749XA V2749XD V2749XS V2751XA V2751XD

V2751XS V2759XA V2759XD V2759XS V2791XA V2791XD V2791XS

V2799XA V2799XD V2799XS V2801XA V2801XD V2801XS V2809XA

V2809XD V2809XS V2811XA V2811XD V2811XS V2819XA V2819XD

V2819XS V2821XA V2821XD V2821XS V2829XA V2829XD V2829XS

V2831XA V2831XD V2831XS V2839XA V2839XD V2839XS V2841XA

V2841XD V2841XS V2849XA V2849XD V2849XS V2851XA V2851XD

V2851XS V2859XA V2859XD V2859XS V2891XA V2891XD V2891XS

V2899XA V2899XD V2899XS V29001A V29001D V29001S V29008A

V29008D V29008S V29091A V29091D V29091S V29098A V29098D

V29098S V29101A V29101D V29101S V29108A V29108D V29108S

V29191A V29191D V29191S V29198A V29198D V29198S V29201A
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V29201D V29201S V29208A V29208D V29208S V29291A V29291D

V29291S V29298A V29298D V29298S V2931XA V2931XD V2931XS

V2939XA V2939XD V2939XS V29401A V29401D V29401S V29408A

V29408D V29408S V29491A V29491D V29491S V29498A V29498D

V29498S V29501A V29501D V29501S V29508A V29508D V29508S

V29591A V29591D V29591S V29598A V29598D V29598S V29601A

V29601D V29601S V29608A V29608D V29608S V29691A V29691D

V29691S V29698A V29698D V29698S V29811A V29811D V29811S

V29818A V29818D V29818S V29881A V29881D V29881S V29888A

V29888D V29888S V2991XA V2991XD V2991XS V2999XA V2999XD

V2999XS W232XXA W232XXD W232XXS Z0383 Z5982 Z5986

Z5987 Z7187 Z7188 Z72823 Z7960 Z7961 Z79620

Z79621 Z79622 Z79623 Z79624 Z79630 Z79631 Z79632

Z79633 Z79634 Z7964 Z7969 Z7985 Z8761 Z8768

Z87731 Z87732 Z87760 Z87761 Z87762 Z87763 Z87768

Z91110 Z91118 Z91119 Z91190 Z91198 Z91199 Z91A10

Z91A18 Z91A20 Z91A28 Z91A3 Z91A4 Z91A5 Z91A9

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services 
Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413 .

Discontinued Diagnosis Codes
The 2023 ICD discontinued diagnosis codes are no longer valid for claims submitted with dates of service 
on or after October 1, 2022 .

The following is a list of diagnosis codes that have been discontinued:

Discontinued Diagnosis Codes

B373 D593 D680 D7582 E343 E872 F0151

F0281 F0391 F438 G933 I313 I348 I472
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I7101 I711 I712 I713 I714 I715 I716

N141 N800 N801 N802 N803 N804 N805

O350XX0 O350XX1 O350XX2 O350XX3 O350XX4 O350XX5 O350XX9

O351XX0 O351XX1 O351XX2 O351XX3 O351XX4 O351XX5 O351XX9

P283 P284 Q211 Q212 Q858 V200XXA V200XXD

V200XXS V201XXA V201XXD V201XXS V202XXA V202XXD V202XXS

V203XXA V203XXD V203XXS V204XXA V204XXD V204XXS V205XXA

V205XXD V205XXS V209XXA V209XXD V209XXS V210XXA V210XXD

V210XXS V211XXA V211XXD V211XXS V212XXA V212XXD V212XXS

V213XXA V213XXD V213XXS V214XXA V214XXD V214XXS V215XXA

V215XXD V215XXS V219XXA V219XXD V219XXS V220XXA V220XXD

V220XXS V221XXA V221XXD V221XXS V222XXA V222XXD V222XXS

V223XXA V223XXD V223XXS V224XXA V224XXD V224XXS V225XXA

V225XXD V225XXS V229XXA V229XXD V229XXS V230XXA V230XXD

V230XXS V231XXA V231XXD V231XXS V232XXA V232XXD V232XXS

V233XXA V233XXD V233XXS V234XXA V234XXD V234XXS V235XXA

V235XXD V235XXS V239XXA V239XXD V239XXS V240XXA V240XXD

V240XXS V241XXA V241XXD V241XXS V242XXA V242XXD V242XXS

V243XXA V243XXD V243XXS V244XXA V244XXD V244XXS V245XXA

V245XXD V245XXS V249XXA V249XXD V249XXS V250XXA V250XXD

V250XXS V251XXA V251XXD V251XXS V252XXA V252XXD V252XXS

V253XXA V253XXD V253XXS V254XXA V254XXD V254XXS V255XXA

V255XXD V255XXS V259XXA V259XXD V259XXS V260XXA V260XXD

V260XXS V261XXA V261XXD V261XXS V262XXA V262XXD V262XXS

V263XXA V263XXD V263XXS V264XXA V264XXD V264XXS V265XXA

V265XXD V265XXS V269XXA V269XXD V269XXS V270XXA V270XXD

V270XXS V271XXA V271XXD V271XXS V272XXA V272XXD V272XXS

V273XXA V273XXD V273XXS V274XXA V274XXD V274XXS V275XXA
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V275XXD V275XXS V279XXA V279XXD V279XXS V280XXA V280XXD

V280XXS V281XXA V281XXD V281XXS V282XXA V282XXD V282XXS

V283XXA V283XXD V283XXS V284XXA V284XXD V284XXS V285XXA

V285XXD V285XXS V289XXA V289XXD V289XXS V2900XA V2900XD

V2900XS V2909XA V2909XD V2909XS V2910XA V2910XD V2910XS

V2919XA V2919XD V2919XS V2920XA V2920XD V2920XS V2929XA

V2929XD V2929XS V293XXA V293XXD V293XXS V2940XA V2940XD

V2940XS V2949XA V2949XD V2949XS V2950XA V2950XD V2950XS

V2959XA V2959XD V2959XS V2960XA V2960XD V2960XS V2969XA

V2969XD V2969XS V2981XA V2981XD V2981XS V2988XA V2988XD

V2988XS V299XXA V299XXD V299XXS Z8776 Z9111 Z9119

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services 
Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413 .

Diagnosis Code Description Changes
Effective for dates of service on or after October 1, 2022, the following diagnosis code descriptions have 
changed:

Revised Diagnosis Codes

C8440 C8441 C8442 C8443 C8444 C8445 C8446

C8447 C8448 C8449 C946 F0150 F0280 F0390

G3109 G3183 G3184 K3532 K3533 M93011 M93012

M93013 M93021 M93022 M93023 M93031 M93032 M93033

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services 
Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413 .
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INPATIENT HOSPITAL ICD-10-PCS SURGICAL PROCEDURE CODE UPDATES

Inpatient Hospital ICD-10-PCS Surgical Procedure Code 
Updates
The ICD-10-PCS procedure codes are inpatient hospital surgical procedure codes and must be submitted, 
as applicable, only on inpatient hospital claims .

Note:  For professional and outpatient procedures and services, providers must continue to use the 
American Medical Association (AMA) Current Procedural Terminology (CPT) manual and the CMS 
Healthcare Common Procedure Coding System (HCPCS) manual.

This section lists the ICD-10-PCS inpatient hospital surgical procedure code changes for inpatient 
hospital providers . Providers should refer to the appropriate copyright holder’s code listing for the new, 
discontinued, and revised descriptions for the procedure codes indicated below . All discontinued codes 
will not be reimbursed for dates of service on or after October 1, 2022 .

The following tables list all of the new, discontinued, and revised surgical procedure codes:

Note:  These procedure codes are surgical codes used to assign the proper DRG for an inpatient hospital 
stay and are processed as informational only.

Added PCS Surgical Procedure Codes

00500Z3 00503Z3 00504Z3 005W0Z3 005W3Z3 005W4Z3 005X0Z3

005X3Z3 005X4Z3 005Y0Z3 005Y3Z3 005Y4Z3 00DC0ZZ 00DC3ZZ

00DC4ZZ 02RF08N 02RF38N 02RF48N 04LE0CV 04LE0DV 04LE0ZV

04LE3CV 04LE3DV 04LE3ZV 04LE4CV 04LE4DV 04LE4ZV 04LF0CW

04LF0DW 04LF0ZW 04LF3CW 04LF3DW 04LF3ZW 04LF4CW 04LF4DW

04LF4ZW 0B5C0Z3 0B5C3Z3 0B5C4Z3 0B5D0Z3 0B5D3Z3 0B5D4Z3

0B5F0Z3 0B5F3Z3 0B5F4Z3 0B5G0Z3 0B5G3Z3 0B5G4Z3 0B5H0Z3

0B5H3Z3 0B5H4Z3 0B5J0Z3 0B5J3Z3 0B5J4Z3 0B5K0Z3 0B5K3Z3

0B5K4Z3 0B5L0Z3 0B5L3Z3 0B5L4Z3 0B5M0Z3 0B5M3Z3 0B5M4Z3

0D510Z3 0D513Z3 0D514Z3 0D520Z3 0D523Z3 0D524Z3 0D530Z3

0D533Z3 0D534Z3 0D540Z3 0D543Z3 0D544Z3 0D550Z3 0D553Z3

0D554Z3 0D560Z3 0D563Z3 0D564Z3 0D570Z3 0D573Z3 0D574Z3

0D580Z3 0D583Z3 0D584Z3 0D590Z3 0D593Z3 0D594Z3 0D5A0Z3
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0D5A3Z3 0D5A4Z3 0D5B0Z3 0D5B3Z3 0D5B4Z3 0D5C0Z3 0D5C3Z3

0D5C4Z3 0D5E0Z3 0D5E3Z3 0D5E4Z3 0D5F0Z3 0D5F3Z3 0D5F4Z3

0D5G0Z3 0D5G3Z3 0D5G4Z3 0D5H0Z3 0D5H3Z3 0D5H4Z3 0D5J0Z3

0D5J3Z3 0D5J4Z3 0D5K0Z3 0D5K3Z3 0D5K4Z3 0D5L0Z3 0D5L3Z3

0D5L4Z3 0D5M0Z3 0D5M3Z3 0D5M4Z3 0D5N0Z3 0D5N3Z3 0D5N4Z3

0D5P0Z3 0D5P3Z3 0D5P4Z3 0D5Q0Z3 0D5Q3Z3 0D5Q4Z3 0DX80ZB

0DX80ZC 0DX80ZD 0DX80ZF 0DX84ZB 0DX84ZC 0DX84ZD 0DX84ZF

0DXE0ZB 0DXE4ZB 0F500Z3 0F503Z3 0F504Z3 0F510Z3 0F513Z3

0F514Z3 0F520Z3 0F523Z3 0F524Z3 0F540Z3 0F543Z3 0F544Z3

0F550Z3 0F553Z3 0F554Z3 0F560Z3 0F563Z3 0F564Z3 0F570Z3

0F573Z3 0F574Z3 0F580Z3 0F583Z3 0F584Z3 0F590Z3 0F593Z3

0F594Z3 0F5C0Z3 0F5C3Z3 0F5C4Z3 0F5D0Z3 0F5D3Z3 0F5D4Z3

0F5F0Z3 0F5F3Z3 0F5F4Z3 0F5G0Z3 0F5G3Z3 0F5G4Z3 0G500Z3

0G503Z3 0G504Z3 0G510Z3 0G513Z3 0G514Z3 0G520Z3 0G523Z3

0G524Z3 0G530Z3 0G533Z3 0G534Z3 0G540Z3 0G543Z3 0G544Z3

0G560Z3 0G563Z3 0G564Z3 0G570Z3 0G573Z3 0G574Z3 0G580Z3

0G583Z3 0G584Z3 0G590Z3 0G593Z3 0G594Z3 0G5B0Z3 0G5B3Z3

0G5B4Z3 0G5C0Z3 0G5C3Z3 0G5C4Z3 0G5D0Z3 0G5D3Z3 0G5D4Z3

0G5F0Z3 0G5F3Z3 0G5F4Z3 0G5G0Z3 0G5G3Z3 0G5G4Z3 0G5H0Z3

0G5H3Z3 0G5H4Z3 0G5K0Z3 0G5K3Z3 0G5K4Z3 0G5L0Z3 0G5L3Z3

0G5L4Z3 0G5M0Z3 0G5M3Z3 0G5M4Z3 0G5N0Z3 0G5N3Z3 0G5N4Z3

0G5P0Z3 0G5P3Z3 0G5P4Z3 0G5Q0Z3 0G5Q3Z3 0G5Q4Z3 0G5R0Z3

0G5R3Z3 0G5R4Z3 0H5T0Z3 0H5T3Z3 0H5U0Z3 0H5U3Z3 0H5V0Z3

0H5V3Z3 0NP003Z 0NP033Z 0NP043Z 0NP0X3Z 0NW003Z 0NW033Z

0NW043Z 0NW0X3Z 0V500Z3 0V503Z3 0V504Z3 0W9670Z 0W967ZX

0W967ZZ 0W9680Z 0W968ZX 0W968ZZ 3E033GR 3E043GR 3E0V0GC

3E0V4GC 5A0222C BB34Z3Z X0H X0HK3Q8 X0HQ3R8 X0Z

X0Z0X18 X2A7358 XF5 XF50X08 XF51X08 XF52X08 XKU
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XKUC068 XKUD068 XNH XNH6058 XNH6358 XNH7058 XNH7358

XRGE058 XRGE358 XRGF058 XRGF358 XRH XRHB018 XRHD018

XRR XRRG0L8 XRRG0M8 XRRH0L8 XRRH0M8 XW01318 XW01348

XW020D8 XW03308 XW03358 XW03368 XW03378 XW03388 XW03398

XW04308 XW04358 XW04368 XW04378 XW04388 XW04398 XW0DX38

XW0G738 XW0H738 XW0H7X8 XW133B8 XW133C8 XW133F8 XW133G8

XW143B8 XW143C8 XW143F8 XW143G8 XXE0X48 XXE3X58 XXE3X68

XXE5X38 XY0YX28

Discontinued PCS Surgical Procedure Codes

5A0512C 5A0522C D0Y0KZZ D0Y1KZZ D0Y6KZZ D0Y7KZZ DBY0KZZ

DBY1KZZ DBY2KZZ DBY5KZZ DBY6KZZ DBY7KZZ DBY8KZZ DDY0KZZ

DDY1KZZ DDY2KZZ DDY3KZZ DDY4KZZ DDY5KZZ DDY7KZZ DDY8KZZ

DFY0KZZ DFY1KZZ DFY2KZZ DFY3KZZ DGY0KZZ DGY1KZZ DGY2KZZ

DGY4KZZ DGY5KZZ DMY0KZZ DMY1KZZ DVY0KZZ X2RF032 X2RF332

X2RF432 XHRPXL2 XK0 XK02303 XRG0092 XRG00F3 XRG1092

XRG10F3 XRG2092 XRG20F3 XRG4092 XRG40F3 XRG6092 XRG60F3

XRG7092 XRG70F3 XRG8092 XRG80F3 XRGA092 XRGA0F3 XRGB092

XRGB0F3 XRGC092 XRGC0F3 XRGD092 XRGD0F3 XW03392 XW033A3

XW04392 XW043A3
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